

John Lewis Stock Number	54690201
Name	Fresh Christmas Hamper
Contents	<p>Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g Camembert Petit 150g The Bay Tree Hearty Wholegrain Mustard 180g Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g Peter's Yard Seeded Flatbreads 135g Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolates in Window Box 110g Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g England Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 215g Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g Delicioso Spanish Manzanilla Whole Olives 260g Grandma Wild's Savoury Biscuits For Cheese 385g La Voile Blanc Pays d'Oc 75cl La Voile Rouge Pays d'Oc Chioistro Panettone Pistachio 750g Box</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g
Ingredients	Pork loin, Salt, Emulsifiers: E451(i) & E450, Sugar, Preservatives: E250 & E251, Antioxidant E301, Honey Made with 120g Pork per 100g Product

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ
Instructions for use	Once opened use within 2 days or before use by

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	595 / 142
Fat	4.9
Of which saturated	1.6
Carbohydrate	0.7
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	22
Salt	2.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Camembert Petit 150g
Ingredients	Raw cow's MILK , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store between 2-5 degrees.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, 94290
Instructions for use	For consumption.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1210 / 291
Fat	23
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	
Protein	21
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Bay Tree Hearty Wholegrain Mustard 180g
Ingredients	Cider Vinegar, Yellow MUSTARD Seeds (26%), Brown Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Brown MUSTARD Seeds (2%), Salt, Spices, Cracked Black Peppercorns.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Soybeans
Country of Origin	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool place out of direct sunlight, Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Bay Tree Food Company, 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, United Kingdom, PL21 9GE
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	998 / 222
Fat	10.3
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	25
Of which sugars	21
Fibre	0.7
Protein	7.9
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g
Ingredients	SALMON (FISH) (Salmo salar) (FISH) (96%), salt, sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	0-8o C target 0-5 oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW
Instructions for use	store in refrigerator one opend use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	698 / 167
Fat	8.8
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	5.2
Of which sugars	0.7
Fibre	0
Protein	20.1
Salt	3.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Seeded Flatbreads 135g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), wholemeal WHEAT flour, sourdough 19% (RYE flour, water), rapeseed oil, seeds 9% (pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, poppy seeds, nigella seeds), muscovado sugar, sea salt. Topping: Sea salt (Halen Môn PDO).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd., Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, UK, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1792 / 426
Fat	13
Of which saturated	1.4
Carbohydrate	68
Of which sugars	3.4
Fibre	6.6
Protein	13
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	35
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.0
Protein	23.7
Salt	1.97

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl
Ingredients	Grapes, Grape Spirit 77% v/v (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store horizontally in a dry cool place away from direct light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, apt 26, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, 4431-901
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	649 / 156
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	10.9
Of which sugars	10.9
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	20
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolates in Window Box 110g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Chocolate Liqueur, Amaretto, Rum, Orange Liqueur), Praline Paste (HAZELNUTS (NUTS)), Caramelised HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS)), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Rum Flavouring (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Coffee Granules, Salt, Natural Flavourings (Strawberry, Coffee, Orange), Strawberries, Raspberries, Colouring (Beetroot), Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE451GT
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2248 / 542
Fat	35
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	47
Of which sugars	44
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed NUTS 94% (PEANUTS 58%0, CASHEWS (NUTS) (18%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (17%), HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (7%),sugar, Sea salt, basil,<1%, Rapeseed oil, garlic powder, black pepper, wild garlic leaves, ><1% oregano >

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2503 / 604
Fat	48.2
Of which saturated	6.3
Carbohydrate	16.3
Of which sugars	9.9
Fibre	6.2
Protein	23.1
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2155 / 516
Fat	29.7
Of which saturated	3.94
Carbohydrate	58.4
Of which sugars	4.2
Fibre	4.3
Protein	6
Salt	1.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	England Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 215g
Ingredients	Red Onions 27.5%, Sugar 31%, Cider Vinegar 20.8%, Water 21.3%, Kibbled Onion 5.1%, Fruit Pectin 0.55%, Beetroot extract 0.5%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once open and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	The Red Onion Marmalade is a savoury preserve, created to accompany cheese, charcuterie, cold cuts of meat and spiced dishes such as Asian curries.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	702 / 165
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	39.9
Of which sugars	39.6
Fibre	0.4
Protein	0.9
Salt	14

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Wensleydale Cheese (MILK), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (12%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Fructose

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estates Ltd, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 3 days and by best before date.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1598 / 385
Fat	29.6
Of which saturated	19.8
Carbohydrate	8.5
Of which sugars	8.5
Fibre	0.6
Protein	20.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Delicioso Spanish Manzanilla Whole Olives 260g
Ingredients	Manzanilla olives, water, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid and antioxidant: ascorbic acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage; once opened, keep it refrigerated and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Conservas Toro Lopez, 18, Calle Pablo Neruda, Huetor Tajar, Granada, Spain, 18360
Instructions for use	Ambient storage; once opened, keep it refrigerated and consume within 7 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	646 / 156
Fat	15
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	1.29
Salt	3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Savoury Biscuits For Cheese 385g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Cheddar Cheese (MILK , Potato Starch), Salted Sweetcream Butter (Cream: MILK ; Salt), Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Wholegrain Pinhead OATmeal , Sugar, Salt, OATmeal , BARLEY Malt Extract: Malted BARLEY , Water, Poppy Seeds, MILK Powder, Tomato & Herb Seasoning (Sugar, Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Salt, Basil, Onion, Oregano, Red Bell Pepper Powder, Colour: Paprika Extract; Anti-Caking Agent: Silicon Dioxide), Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1979 / 473
Fat	25
Of which saturated	13
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	8.6
Fibre	3.1
Protein	9.4
Salt	1.41

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	La Voile Blanc Pays d'Oc 75cl
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Les Vignobles Foncalieu, Domaine de Corneille, Arzens, Aude, France, 11290
Instructions for use	N/A

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	La Voile Rouge Pays d'Oc
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Les Vignobles Foncalieu, Domaine de Corneille, Arzens, Aude, France, 11290
Instructions for use	N/A

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443532
Name	Chioistro Panettone Pistachio 750g Box
Ingredients	<p>WHEAT flour, pistachio (NUTS) cream 15% [glucose syrup, sugar, water, vegetable oils and fats (sunflower, coconut, cocoa butter in variable proportion), skimmed MILK powder, pistachio (NUTS) paste 3%, alcohol, EGG yolk, modified corn starch, gelling agent: pectin; salt, preservative: potassium sorbate; emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; natural flavours, coloring agents: E160a-E133; caramelized sugar], EGGS, dark chocolate 8% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), sugar, butter, EGG yolk, MILK, natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; cocoa nibs 2% [powdered sugar (sugar, WHEAT starch), WHEAT starch, sunflower oil, skimmed cocoa powder 5%, cocoa paste, potatoe starch], pistachios (NUTS) grains 1,3%, glucose syrup, natural flavours, cocoa butter, salt.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NUTS AND SOYA, MUSTARD.
Net Quantity	750 g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	1594/380 kj/kcal
fat	17 g/ml
of which saturates	9.7 g/ml
carbohydrate	49 g/ml
of which sugars	27 g/ml
protein	7.2 g/ml
salt	0,43 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y